SENATE AMENDMENT NO. ____

| Offer | red by of |
|-------|---|
| Amend | SCS/Senate Bill No. 226 , Page 1 , Section 56.700 , Lines 4-5 , |
| 2 | by striking said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the |
| 3 | following: "inhabitants, which contains an inpatient mental |
| 4 | health facility which is operated"; and further amend line 6, by |
| 5 | inserting after "services," the following: "or the University of |
| 6 | <pre>Missouri,"; and</pre> |
| 7 | Further amend said bill and section, page 2, lines 27-28, by |
| 8 | striking said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: |
| 9 | "inhabitants, which contains an inpatient mental health facility |
| 10 | which is operated"; and further amend line 29, by inserting after |
| 11 | "services," the following: "or the University of Missouri,". |

12